# **.65.00 3010804**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amendment Number One to Trademark Security Agreement

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynetech Corporation		09/30/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Globaltec Research Institute, LLC		09/30/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
TNA Acquisition, Inc.		09/30/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Business Skills Corporation		09/30/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Dynetech Services Corporation		09/30/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Securities Trading Corporation		09/30/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Saris Technologies, Inc.		09/30/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
MyMediaworks.com Corporation		09/30/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Life Skills Corporation		09/30/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Dynatech Acquisition I, LLC		09/30/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA
Dynatech Acquisition II, LLC		09/30/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA
Emerald Capital Group, LLC	FORMERLY Emerald Capital Group, Inc.	09/30/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA
American Cash Flow Corporation		09/30/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Wizetrade Management, LLC		09/30/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
4X GP, LLC		09/30/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
4X Made Easy, LP		09/30/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS
Liquidtrader GP, LLC		09/30/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Liquidtrader, LP		09/30/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS
Globaltec Training Institute, LLC		09/30/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Options GP, LLC		09/30/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Options Made Easy, LP		09/30/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0484

Commandtrade GP, LLC	09/30/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Commodities GP, LLC	09/30/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Commodities Made Easy LP	09/30/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS
International Acceptance Corporation	09/30/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
GO2TRADE Corporation	09/30/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Timeshare and Vacation Properties Online, Inc.	09/30/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Wizetrade.com, LP	09/30/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS
Commandtrade, LP	09/30/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS
Globaltec Solutions, LLP	09/30/2006	Limited Liability Partnership: TEXAS

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HBK Investments L.P., as Agent
Street Address:	300 Crescent Court, Suite 700
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3010804	4XTRACKER
Registration Number:	2968847	CERTIFIED CAPITAL SPECIALIST
Registration Number:	2968848	CERTIFIED CASH FLOW CONSULTANT
Registration Number:	3009702	CERTIFIED MORTGAGE INVESTOR
Registration Number:	3059438	COMMANDTRADE
Registration Number:	3056116	COMMANDTRADE
Registration Number:	3064241	COMMANDTRADE
Registration Number:	3064240	COMMANDTRADE
Registration Number:	3049741	COMMODITIES MADE EASY
Registration Number:	3078903	CREATING WEALTH WITH REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3072950	DEALMAKER PRO

Serial Number:	78834385	EPPRAISAL
Registration Number:	3076771	GLOBALTEC
Serial Number:	78859000	HOMEPHASE
Registration Number:	2991190	MYMEDIAWORKS
Registration Number:	2973653	OPTIONS MADE EASY
Serial Number:	78758199	POWERINVESTORPRO
Registration Number:	3016919	ROBERT ALLEN INSTITUTE
Serial Number:	78805119	SARIS
Registration Number:	3057365	WEBPARTNER
Registration Number:	3109596	WIZETRADE
Registration Number:	3109597	WIZETRADE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)996-3339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2136836339

Email: claudiaimmerzeel@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker LLP
Address Line 1: 515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57346.00025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claudia R Immerzeel
Signature:	/Claudia R Immerzeel/
Date:	10/04/2006

Total Attachments: 13

source=DynatechATSA#page1.tif source=DynatechATSA#page2.tif source=DynatechATSA#page3.tif source=DynatechATSA#page4.tif source=DynatechATSA#page5.tif source=DynatechATSA#page6.tif source=DynatechATSA#page7.tif source=DynatechATSA#page8.tif source=DynatechATSA#page9.tif source=DynatechATSA#page10.tif source=DynatechATSA#page11.tif source=DynatechATSA#page11.tif source=DynatechATSA#page13.tif

### AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of September 30, 2006 (this "Amendment"), is delivered pursuant to Section 6 of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2005 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), among DYNETECH CORPORATION, a Florida corporation ("Parent"), and each of Parent's Subsidiaries identified on the signature pages hereof (Parent and such Subsidiaries are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Debtor" and collectively, jointly and severally, as "Debtors") and HBK INVESTMENTS L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as arranger and administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, in such capacity, "Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, which by this reference is incorporated herein.

WHEREAS, the Debtor and Agent wish to amend the Trademark Security Agreement by adding Trademarks to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to amend the Trademark Security Agreement as follows:

- 1. Debtor and Agent hereby agree that the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto shall be and become part of the Trademark Collateral referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement and Schedule I attached thereto and shall secure all Obligations.
- 2. Debtor hereby: (a) reaffirms all prior grants of security interests in favor of Agent in all of Debtor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral identified on Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement prior to the effectiveness of this Amendment; (b) grants, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Agent continuing security interests in all of Debtor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto; (c) represents and warrants that the representations and warranties in the Trademark Security Agreement, as amended by the Amendment, are true and correct in all material respects on and as of the date hereof, as though made on such date; and (d) agrees that the Trademark Security Agreement as amended hereby is and shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. This Amendment shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the federal laws of the United States and the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same agreement.
  - 5. This Amendment is a Loan Document.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties hereto have executed this Agreement by and through their duly authorized officers, as of the day and year first above written.

#### **DEBTOR:**

a Florida corporation
By: Cig & Dr
Name: Craig Nickerson
Title: President
GLOBALTEC RESEARCH INSTITUTE,
LLC,
a Texas limited liability company
By: Vade Il
Name: Patricia Wilson
Title: Manager
TNA ACQUISITION, INC., a Florida corporation
Ву:
Name: Charlie Hughes
Title: President

DYNETECH CORPORATION,
a Florida corporation
By:
Name: Craig Nickerson
Title: Treasurer & CFO
•
BUSINESS SKILLS CORPORATION,
a Florida corporation
By:
Name: Davidon
Title: President
SECURITIES TRADING CORPORATION,
a Florida corporation
By:
Name: David carly
Title: President
SARIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,
a Florida corporation
By:
Name:
Title: President
•
MYMEDIAWORKS.COM CORPORATION,
a Florida corporation
By Washell of Man
Name: Michelle Morse
Title: Program

LIFE SKILLŞ ÇORPORATION
a Florida comporation
By: Astronomic States
Name: Anthony/Vergopia President
Title: President
DYNETECH ACQUISITION I, LLC,
a Florida limited liability company
By: Cie & Ju
Name: Craig Nickerson
Title: President
DYNETECH ACQUISITION II, LLC,
a Florida limited liability company
By: Cig 5 Tri
Name: Craig Nickerson
Title: President
EMERAL CARREST CROTTE II C
EMERALD CAPITAL GROUP, LLC.,
a Florida limited liability company (f/k/a Emerald Capital Group, Inc.)
Capital Group, file.)
By:
Name: Craig Mickerson
Title: Manager
AMERICAN CASH FLOW CORPORATION,
a Florida corporation
a riorida corporación
By: Francisco
Name: Patricia Wilson
Secretary

TIMESHARE AND VACATION PROPERTIES
ONLINE, INC.,
a Florida corporation
By: TEST
Name: Damian Scott
Title: President
GLOBALTEC SOLUTIONS, LLP,
a Texas limited liability partnership
By: Dynetech Acquisition I, LLC
its general partner
Dru C. E no
Name: Craig Nickerson
Title: Manager
Titlo.
WIZETRADE MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Texas limited hability company,  By:  Name: Patricia Wilson  Title:  Manager
WIZETRADE.COM, LP a Texas limited partnership
By: Wizetrade Management, LLC,
its general partner
- (V. h. /)//
Ву:
Name: Patricia Wilson
Title: Manager

4X GP, LLC,
a Texas limited liability company
By:
Name: Patricia Wilson
Title: Manager
,
4X MADE EASY, LP,
a Texas limited partnership
By: 4X GP, LLC, its general partner
· Trakilli
Ву:
Name: Patricia Wilson
Title: Manager
LIQUIDTRADER GP, LLC,
a Texas limited liability company
By:
Name: Patricia Wilson
Title: Manager
TYOYWORD ANDRES IN
LIQUIDTRADER, LP,
a Texas limited partnership
D. II. A. OD II.C. A
By: Liquidtrader GP, LLC, its general partner
Du (32 6 7)
By: Oak Wilson
Name: Patricia Wilson Title: Manager
Title: Manager
CLODALTEC TO AUTHOUS INCOMPANION TO C
GLOBALTEC TRAINING INSTITUTE, LLC,
a Texas limited liability company
Bu Colonia
By: Name: Patricia Wilson
Title: Manager

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

OPTIONS GP, LLC,
a Texas limited liability company)
- Sohill
Ву:
Name: Patricia Wilson
Title: Manager
OPTIONS MADE EASY, LP
a Texas limited partnership
a 10/100 interest postationing
By: Options GP) LLC, its general partner
By: Ohl
Name: Patricia Wilson
Title: Manager
COMMANDTRADE GP, LLC,
a Texas limited liability company
By:
Name: Patricia Wilson
Title: Manager
1140.
COMMANDTRADE, LP,
a Texas limited partnership
remo indicate parenerenip
By: COMMANDTRADE GP, LLC,
ita general partner
L/2. // 1/1
By: Ornelle
Name: Patricia Wilson
Title: Manager

COMMODITIES GP LLC, a Texas limited hability company
By Joh Wil
Name: Patricia Wilson Title: Manager
COMMODITIES MADE EASY LP, a Texas limited partnership
By: Commodities GP LLC, its general partner
By: Patricia Wilson Title: Manager
INTERNATIONAL ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION,
a Florida corporation
By: Cig 5 Jve
Name: Craig Mickerson Title: President
GO2TRADE CORPORATION,
a Florida corporation
~ ·
By: Cie 3 No
Name: Craig NickerSen
Title:

ACENT

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

HBK INVESTMENTS L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as Agent

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:\_

David C. Haley

Title: Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

ark li	Owner	Country	Class(es)	Filing Date		Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Goods or Services
( MADE EASY (Design)	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intf. Cls. 9 &	22-Aug-03	78290887	7-Jun-05	2961177	Computer software for the analysis, monitoring and tracking of financial investments; Intl. Cl. 41: Educational services, namely, conducting classes and seminars in the field of investments and distributing course materials, namely, workbooks, videotapes, and digital video discs, in connection therewith.
MADE EASY	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cl. 9	17-Jan-03	78204667	7-Sep-04	2883130	Computer software for the analysis, monitoring and tracking of financial investments.
X MADE EASY	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cl. 41	17-Jan-03	78204689	12-Oct-04	2893907	Educational services, namely, conducting classes and seminars in the field of investments, and distributing course materials, namely, workbooks, videotapes, and digital video discs, in connection therewith.
X MADE EASY	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cl. 42	17-Jan-03	78204675	14-Sep-04	2885182	Technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of compute software problems via telephone, e-mail, online support and in person.
XTRACKER	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cl. 9	24-Mar-04	78390259	12-Jul-05	2968955	Computer software for the analysis and selection of investments
4XTRACKER and Design	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cl. 9	24-Mar-04	78390278	1-Nov-05	3010804	Computer software for the analysis and selection of investments
MERICAN CAPITAL XCHANGE	American Capital Exchange, Inc.	US	Intl. Cl. 36	1-Aug-00	76100272	12-Mar-02	2548595	Financial services in the nature of a financial exchange on which private transactions involving privately held debt instruments are offered for sale, and are listed, originated, viewed, discussed an conducted over the global computer network.
MERICAN CASH FLOW ASSOCIATION and Design	American Cash Flow Association, Inc. (now American Cash Flow Corporation)	US	Intl. Cl. 42	12-Jan-98	75416499	6-Jul-99	2258990	Association services, namely, the promotion of education, communication, growth and professionalism in the cash flow industry, through services and products available to its member
ACFI) AMERICAN CASH LOW INSTITUTE and Design	Dynetech Corporation	US	Intl. Cl. 41	9-Oct-01	76322661	6-Aug-02	2604618	Educational services in the nature of training through classroom and home study programs designed to educate others concerning the cash flow industry and distributing training materials in connection therewith.
AMERICAN CASH FLOW JOURNAL (Stylized words)	American Cash Flow Corporation	US	Intl. Cl. 16	6-Feb-97	75237391	7-Apr-98	2149100	Periodically published trade journal featuring educational and general articles and information of interest to participants in the various cash flow and other entrepreneurial businesses.
CASH FLOW and Design	American Cash Flow Association, Inc. (now American Cash Flow Corporation)	US	Intl. Cl. 35	17-Dec-01	76349542	24-May-05	2954086	Arranging and conducting an annual business convention for member and nonmember professionals in the cash flow industr namely individuals and businesses who broker or consult in the purchase of future income streams from others and individuals and businesses which purchase future income streams from others.
*CERTIFIED CAPITAL	American Cash Flow Corporation	US	Intl. Cl. 41	10-Nov-03	76558781	12-Jul-05	2968847	Education services -namely, offering a certificate study program in the field of factoring and asset-based lending.
SPECIALIST *CERTIFIED CASH FLOW CONSULTANT	American Cash Flow Corporation	US	Intl. Cl. 41	10-Nov-03	76558782	12-Jul-05	2968848	Educational services-namely, offering programs and courses of study in the field of debt instruments and their purchase or sale on the secondary market.
*CERTIFIED MORTGAGE INVESTOR	American Cash Flow Corporation	US	Intl. Cl. 41	12-Nov-03	76559292	25-Oct-05	3009702	Conducting training courses, seminars and workshops for Financial Professionals in the real estate note industry.
*COMMANDTRADE and Design	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	intl. Cls. 9 ( 41	\$ 22-Aug-03	78290892	14-Feb-06	3059438	Intl. C.1. 9: Computer software for the analysis, monitoring and tracking of financial investments; Intl. Cl. 41: Educational services, namely, conducting classes and seminars in the field investments, and distributing course materials, namely, workbooks, videotapes, and digital video discs, in connection therewith.
*COMMANDTRADE	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cl. 9	17-Jan-03	78204701	31-Jan-06	3056116	Intl. Cl. 9: Computer software for the analysis, monitoring and tracking of financial investments.
*COMMANDTRADE	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cl. 41	17-Jan-03	78204716	28-Feb-06		Education services, namely, conducting classes and seminars in the field of investments, and distributing course materials, namely, workbooks, videotapes, and digital video discs, in connection therewith.
*COMMANDTRADE	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cl. 42	17-Jan-03	78204710	28-Feb-06		Technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of comput software problems via telephone, e-mail, online support and in person
*COMMODITIES MADE EAS'	Commodities Made Easy, LP	US	Intl. Cl. 9, 41, & 42	26-Oct-04	78506047	24-Jan-06	3049741	Intt. Cf. 9: Computer software for the analysis, monitoring and tracking of investments in the commodities market; Intl. Cl. 41: Educational services, namely, conducting classes and seminar in the field of investments, and distributing course materials, namely workbooks, videotapes and digital video discs, in connection therewith; Intl. Cl. 42: Technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems via telephone, e-mail, online support and in person.
*CREATING WEALTH WITH REAL ESTATE	Business Skills Corporation	US	Intl. Cl. 41	27-Oct-04	78506846	11-Apr-06	3078903	Educational services in the nature of training through seminars and workshops designed to educate individuals concerning strategies and tools for investing in real estate
*DEALMAKER PRO	Business Skills Corporation	US	Intl. Cl. 35	24-Sep-04	78489393	28-Mar-06	3072950	Web based services rendered to help real estate investors in the management of their real estate and business affairs.
DIVERSIFIED CASH FLOW INSTITUTE and design	Diversified Cash Flow Institute, Inc.	US	Intl. Cl. 41	22-Jul-96	75137024	13-May-9		Educational services in the nature of training through classroor and home study programs designed to educate others concerning the cash flow industry and distributing training materials in connection therewith.
DYNETECH	Dynetech Corporation	US	Intl. Cl. 35	17-Mar-0	76003623	9-Apr-02	2559950	Business management, namely, providing common ownership common financial control, and reporting of several companies the financial services, e-commerce, and media industries.

fark .	Owner	Country	Manageria (1997)	Filing Date		Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Goods or Services
	Emerald Technology Group, Inc. (now Emerald Capital Group, Inc.)	US	Intl. Cl. 35	18-Dec-00	76181847	18-Jun-02	2581472	Business development and management services, namely providing technology development and consulting services to high-tech and other New Economy companies through implementation of business stucturing, restructuring and strategic design.
*EPPRAISAL	Saris Technologies, Inc.	US	Intl. Cl. 36	10-Mar-06	78834385			Providing estimated evaluation of residential and commercial rea property via the global computer network using algorithms and economic information gathered from various databases
GATEWAY TO THE CASH FLOW INDUSTRY	American Cash Flow Corporation	US	Intl. Cl. 41	13-Nov-01	76336598	16-Jul-02	2594354	Education services in the nature of training through classroom and home study programs designed to educate others concerning the cash flow industry and distributing training materials in connection therewith.
GLOBALTEC	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cls. 9 & 41	19-Apr-05	78611627	4-Apr-06	3076771	Computer software for the analysis, monitoring and tracking of investments; training courses for personal wealth development
GLOBALTEC SOLUTIONS	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Int. Cls. 9 & 41	17-Jan-03	78204657	17-May-05	2953224	Intl. Cl. 9: Computer software for the analysis, monitoring and tracking of investments; Intl. Cl. 41: Training courses for persona wealth development.
**HOMEPHASE	Saris Technologies, Inc.	US	Intl. Cl. 42	11-Apr-06	78859000			Web based services rendered to help real estate agents and others in the marketing, management, and analysis of real estate properties, namely, providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software for website design, listing properties, direct marketing, contact management, business and property management, and providing business information to real estate agents and others.
INTERNATIONAL FACTORING INSTITUTE and	International Factoring Institute, Inc.	US	Intl. Cls. 16 & 41	1-Jul-96	75127536	24-Jun-97	2073815	Printed educational, instructional and teaching materials concerning factoring, accounts receivable, purchasing and commercial finance.
design LIQUIDTRADER and Design	LiquidTrader, LP	US	Intl. Cl. 9	22-Aug-03	78975999	26-Jul-05	2980038	Computer software for the analysis, monitoring and tracking of financial investments.
LIQUIDTRADER	LiquidTrader, LP	US	Intl. Cl. 9	17-May-01	76258003	9-Sep-03	2762382	Computer software, downloadable computer software, and technical/user manuals sold as a unit therewith for use in the field of financial market analysis for the purpose of accessing information and optimizing transaction selections for trading all forms of securities, namely, stock, bonds, and options.
MAINSTREETWEEK.COM	MainstreetWeek.com Corporation	US	Intl. Cl. 41	24-May-99	75712342	29-May-01	2456134	Entertainment services in the nature of an on-going television program, also provided on the global computer network, in the field of personal finance.
MYAUCTIONCO.COM	Myauctionco.com, Inc.	.US	Intl. Cl. 42	9-Oct-01	76322618	3-Jun-03	2720655	Designs and creates internet auction marketing and managemer software for commercial and retail customers.
*MYMEDIAWORKS	MyMediaWorks.Com Corporation	US	Intl. Cl. 35	2-Jan-04	76567958	6-Sep-05	2991190	Advertising and media services, namely, business marketing consultation and preparation and dissemination of advertising materials promoting the sale of goods and services.
OPTIONHUNTER	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cl. 9	28-Apr-03	78242609	29-Mar-05	2936941	Computer software for the analysis and selection of investments
OPTIONS MADE EASY	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Int. Cl. 9	21-Jan-03	78205351	21-Dec-04	2912696	Computer software for the analysis, monitoring and tracking of financial investments.
OPTIONS MADE EASY	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cl. 41	29-Apr-02	78124912	4-Nov-03	2780754	Educational services, namely, conducting classes and seminars in the field of investments, and distributing course materials, namely, workbooks, videotapes and digital video discs, in connection therewith.
OPTIONS MADE EASY	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Int. Cl. 42	21-Jan-03	78205438	20-Jan-04	2806682	Technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of compute software problems via telephone, e-mail, online support and in person.
OPTIONS MADE EASY (Stylized Words)	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cls. 9 and 41	22-Aug-03	78290900	19-Jul-05	2973653	Intl. Cl. 9: Computer software for the analysis, monitoring and tracking of financial investments. Intl. Cl. 41: Educational services, namely, conducting classes and seminars in the field of investments and distributing course materials, namely workbooks, videotapes, and digital video discs, in connection therewith.
OPTIONSFEED	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cl. 36	28-Apr-03	78242614	12-Jul-05	2968364	Computer services, namely, providing investment information and data via a global computer network.
**POWERINVESTORPRO	Saris Technologies, Inc.	US	intl. Cl. 42	21-Nov-05	78758199			Web based services rendered to help real estate investors in the management of their real estate and business affairs, namely, providing temporary use of on-line, non-downloadable software for use in maintaining information on real estate investments, financial data, and contacts and providing business information real estate investors.
*ROBERT ALLEN INSTITUTI	Business Skills Corporation	US	Inti. Cl. 41	21-May-0-	1 76593442	22-Nov-05	3016919	Educational services in the nature of training through classromn programs designed to educate others concerning real estate investment and distributing training materials in connection therewith.
**SARIS	Saris Technologies, Inc.	US	Intl. Cl. 42	2-Feb-06	78805119			Design and development of online computer software systems
SECURITIES TRADING INSTITUTE and design	Securities Trading Corporation	US	Intl. Cl. 41	24-Mar-99	75666633	14-Mar-00	2329247	Education services, namely, seminars, workshops and training through classroom, home study and videotaped programs for us in televisioin and other media, designed to educate adults concerning day-trading in securities, and distributing course materials in connection therewith.
THE BOX THAT ROARED	Pino Financial Organization, Inc.	US	Inti. Cl. 41	21-Jun-99	75733344	11-Apr-00	2341313	Educational services, namely, providing classes, home study courses, and videotaped lectures, to educate adults concerning the conduct of business via the global computer information network.
TECHWERKS	Techwerks, Incorporated (now Saris Technologies, Inc.)	US	Intl. Cl. 35	16-Mar-0	1 76224871	15-Jul-03	2737931	Providing business management consultation, including smart venture capital relationships and resource management, to partner clients in e-commerce.

Mark	Owner	Country	Class(es)	Filing Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Goods or Services
*WEBPARTNER	Business Skills Corp.	US	Intl. Cl. 35	17-Sep-04	78485184	7-Feb-06	3057365	Web based program providing advertising and business management services to individuals and companies in the cash flow industry
WIZEFEED	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. CI. 36	28-Apr-03	78242597	29-Mar-05	2936940	Computer services, namely, providing investment information and data via a global computer network.
WIZEFEST	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cl. 41	28-Apr-03	78242601	12-Jul-05	2968363	Providing conventions, meetings, classes and seminars in the field of investments.
WIZEFINDER	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cl. 9	28-Apr-03	78242595	14-Sep-04	2885267	Computer software for the analysis and selection of investments.
*WIZETRADE	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cls. 9, 16, 42	27-Jun-00	76078794	27-Jun-06	3109596	Intl. Cl. 9: Computer software for the analysis, monitoring and tracking of financial investments in all financial markets using a colored light indicator system; Intl. Cl. 16: Instructional manuals, newsletters and pamphiets featuring analysis, monitoring and tracking of investments using computer software based on colored light indicators; Intl. Cl. 42: Technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems via telephone, e-mail, online support and in person.
*WIZETRADE and Design	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP	US	Intl. Cls. 9, 16, & 42	27-Jun-00	76079266	27-Jun-06	3109597	Intl. Cl. 9: Computer software for the analysis, monitoring and tracking of financial investments in all financial markets using a colored light indicator system; Intl. Cl. 16: Instructional manuals, newsletters and pamphlets featuring analysis, monitoring and tracking of investments using computer software based on colored light indicators; Intl. Cl. 42: Technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems via telephone, e-mail, online support and in person.

TRADEMARK Page 3 of 3
REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0499

**RECORDED: 10/09/2006**